

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Gonzales

1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 22, strike "(1) and (3)" and substitute
2 "(1), (2)(c), (2)(d), and (3); and **add** (2)(e)".

3 Page 5, after line 5 insert:

4 "(2) Grant recipients may use the money received through the
5 grant program for the following purposes:

6 (c) To maintain or improve a school's existing interoperable
7 communication hardware or software or to provide interoperable
8 communication hardware and software to a school that does not yet have
9 it; **and**

10 (d) For any necessary radio system capacity expansions where
11 school loading has been determined to have a significant impact on public
12 safety system loading; **AND**

13 (e) **TO IMPLEMENT A CO-RESPONDER PROGRAM."**

14 Page 8, line 24, strike "\$14,798,091" and substitute "\$24,798,091".

15 Page 8, line 26, strike "\$9,401,600" and substitute "\$19,401,600".

16 Page 9, line 2, strike "C.R.S.," and substitute "C.R.S., and".

17 Page 9, line 20, strike "0.5 FTE; and" and substitute "0.5 FTE;".

18 Page 9, line 22, strike "program." and substitute "program; and".

19 Page 9, after line 22 insert:

20 "(f) \$10,000,000 from the general fund to the school access for
21 emergency response grant program cash fund created in section
22 24-33.5-2107 (1)(a), C.R.S.

23 (2) For the 2023-24 state fiscal year, \$10,000,000 is appropriated
24 to the department of public safety for use by the office of school safety.
25 This appropriation is from reappropriated funds in the school access for
26 emergency response grant program cash fund under subsection (1)(f) of
27 this section."

28 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.

** *** ** *** **